
2020 Ouachita Baptist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 31, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 5-19   Conf: 1-11Home: 2-6Away: 0-12Neutral: 3-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (148), Opp (141)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Dockter (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Jones (7), Herbert (6), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Melton 1, Miller  1, Stuart 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT:
Totals (88-102), Jones (31-34), Miller  (19-21), Herbert (13-17), Arreola (12-14), Melton (12-15), Stuart (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Brown, Heather .313 21-18 48 6 15 0 0 0 2 15 .313 5 0 5 0 .377 0 4 5-7 21 26 3 .940
24 Precure, Sloane .302 24-24 63 8 19 7 0 0 5 26 .413 7 1 7 0 .380 0 5 0-0 29 54 3 .965
6 Jourdan , Callie .294 22-21 51 7 15 4 1 0 7 21 .412 7 0 4 0 .379 0 1 0-2 14 0 1 .933
2 Waid, Hope .286 19-10 28 3 8 0 0 0 2 8 .286 4 2 9 0 .412 0 0 5-6 14 0 0 1.000
8 Withers , Leighton .281 23-22 57 5 16 3 0 3 5 28 .491 8 2 15 1 .388 0 1 1-1 27 37 4 .941
21 Moyer , Kyndal .237 20-10 38 4 9 0 0 0 2 9 .237 4 0 5 0 .310 0 0 3-4 14 0 0 1.000
3 Finley, Tobi .224 21-17 49 2 11 1 0 0 4 12 .245 2 0 8 0 .255 0 0 2-4 25 1 0 1.000
7 Jones, Jillian .151 23-18 53 2 8 1 0 2 3 15 .283 3 2 2 0 .224 0 0 0-0 63 4 3 .957
20 Holiman, Rebecca .133 18-14 30 1 4 1 0 0 3 5 .167 5 1 8 0 .278 0 1 0-0 105 6 1 .991
4 Turnbow, Tally .400 8-4 15 1 6 4 0 0 2 10 .667 1 0 2 0 .438 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
77 Foreman, Lexie .333 4-3 6 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 .333 4 1 2 0 .636 0 0 1-1 1 1 0 1.000
19 Miller , Madison .250 19-14 28 5 7 1 0 3 7 17 .607 3 0 7 0 .323 0 0 0-0 7 10 1 .944
11 Shaw , Kirsten .231 10-7 13 1 3 1 0 0 0 4 .308 1 0 5 0 .286 0 2 0-0 8 6 3 .824
5 Wilson, Macy .222 15-14 36 1 8 3 0 0 3 11 .306 5 1 8 0 .333 0 5 0-1 23 0 0 1.000
10 Dockter, Kendyl .174 13-10 23 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 .174 1 2 7 0 .269 0 1 0-0 59 15 3 .961
0 Herbert, Tori .136 12-11 22 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .136 2 0 10 0 .208 0 0 0-0 31 12 2 .956
9 Ornelas, Lacy .091 7-2 11 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 0 0 2 0 .091 0 0 0-0 5 3 1 .889
55 Miller, Addyson .000 5-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
1 Tuller, Sarah .000 9-0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-1 0 0 0 .000
23 Terry, Maddi .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .239 24-24 581 52 139 26 1 8 46 191 .329 62 12 110 1 .325 0 20 17-27 455 192 28 .959
Opponents .299 24-24 623 134 186 35 1 20 117 283 .454 69 26 76 2 .388 6 17 44-51 473 176 18 .973

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Melton, Faith 4.92 0-5 15 9 1 0-0 0 52.2 68 39 37 9 19 13 0 5 .313 2 9 0 3 7
19 Miller , Madison 5.03 4-7 17 5 4 0-0 0 62.2 62 53 45 36 34 14 0 6 .254 9 8 0 2 7
15 Arreola, Nicole 5.04 0-5 9 8 1 0-0 0 33.1 41 29 24 18 20 5 1 6 .295 3 6 0 1 2
12 Stuart, Hannah 30.33 0-1 6 2 0 0-0 0 3.0 15 13 13 6 3 3 0 3 .652 2 3 0 0 1
Totals 5.49 4-18 47 24 6 0 0 151.2 186 134 119 69 76 35 1 20 .299 16 26 0 6 17
Opponents 2.00 18-4 40 24 9 5 1 157.2 139 52 45 62 110 26 1 8 .239 5 12 0 0 20



2020 Ouachita Baptist University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 31, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Finley, Tobi 26 25 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Wilson, Macy 23 23 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Waid, Hope 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Moyer , Kyndal 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Turnbow, Tally 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Foreman, Lexie 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Stuart, Hannah 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
20 Holiman, Rebecca 112 105 6 1 .991 3 0 0 — 0 0
24 Precure, Sloane 86 29 54 3 .965 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Dockter, Kendyl 77 59 15 3 .961 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Jones, Jillian 70 63 4 3 .957 0 31 3 .912 7 0
0 Herbert, Tori 45 31 12 2 .956 1 13 4 .765 6 0
19 Miller , Madison 18 7 10 1 .944 2 19 2 .905 0 0
8 Withers , Leighton 68 27 37 4 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Brown, Heather 50 21 26 3 .940 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Jourdan , Callie 15 14 0 1 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Ornelas, Lacy 9 5 3 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Melton, Faith 14 0 12 2 .857 0 12 3 .800 0 0
15 Arreola, Nicole 6 2 3 1 .833 0 12 2 .857 0 0
11 Shaw , Kirsten 17 8 6 3 .824 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Terry, Maddi 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Miller, Addyson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Tuller, Sarah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 675 455 192 28 .959 9 44 7 .863 13 0
Opponents 667 473 176 18 .973 13 17 9 .642 9 0


